LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 1 of 14

HOMELITE

PARTS LIST

LAWN TRACTORS

MODEL:

L.T1438H
UT33022

PART NO. JA-BE85-9
PRIMTED M L&A
Prica $1.00




LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 2 of 14

FIGURE 1

FRAME, TRANSAXLE
AND ENGINE

BEE Flﬂ.l A
MEM3 4

ALWAYE FUANIEH MODE, AND SERIAL HUMBENR WHEN OROERING FARTS.



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 1

NQ. FART NO.

sHEELEEERUREREBRE2EY

JA-40840-8
A BLSE-G
o= 2
JA-EA31 02
JA-G3332-0
JA-GE328-5
JA-BBIET-B

JA=-45301-1
J A-PEa4E-1
JA-45300-5
JA-BE4ED-3
Ja-a4310-B
- T
A= dOAEE-5
JA-BRET-2
o B3 1-0
JA-RIEE-
JA-RIIET-5

JA-GRdET-T
JA-REARE-0
JAAETP-E
JA-DBGITE-Y
JA-ATITO4
- B 585
JADEZEL-B
JA-BERR -
JA=E0015-2
J A BOR R
JA D
JA-BROF-1
WACRNT.T
JAED0T B
JA=REAEE-T
J8-5523-4
JA-GEAET-E
SOG4 ER-1
JA-SRAEE-3
JA-BRE A8
JA-ALE 4B
Jo-40038-8
JA-400ET-0
JA-33083-0
o A=A 5301 -1
J A48 T4-2
JA-44371-0
JA-3RB1E-3

R~ by O G —

i apman s Baa

el el R e e e B R e el e R Tl - T W S TR R R [ R

GTY, DEBCAIPTION

SCREW. (1/d-14 x T4
BRACKET- Hitsh
WASHER- Lock (144
MUT- Hax {1/4-20)
LIMITER- Brackst
AOD- Dump

BOLT- Rd Hd.5q Mack
{1/4-20 x & 1/2")
WABHER (7418
SPRING- Cormprassion
WALHER- Flat {5/16™)
EPRING (Filtas)

MUT- Hax {8518 18}
WAEHER (Fritar)
SCREW- {1/4-20 x /18"
FRAME

CLAMP

KEY

SCREW

Ol 1 1S4 W 120
SHAFT= Motior

CHAIN- Rastraining
MUT- Hax S'lock
MNIFFLE- Prpa (378 x 2%)
ELRCAY- 138"
OVERHALL- Ewal ke
FAMN

GIHDE- Frent Bal

SCRAEW- (51810 2 1 378
KEY

BELT- Traction
FLILLEY- Drrrvm
CLLITOH- Brake
SCOREW

SEALKIT

PULLEY- Cirive
PLATE- Ratairar
CHECK YALVE KIT
BYPASE VALVE KIT
CLUTGH- Retuirns:
WASHER- Lack (718"
BCRAEW- (T/15-20 x 3)
SCREW- (3818 x 2}
LDLER- IMgwde
WARHER- Flat {34}
WASHER- Lack (348
MWLUT- Hex [2/2-18]
BLUSHING

MO, PART N,

4F

ZEBETEERBR2EER

g

74

po. = e

7a

J-2TE00-8
WA-BR32E-4
JA-BRAET-N
JA-A4E18-4
JA-BRYET-E
A4 5I0R-3
oyt F 08
SN0 4
WA-ERANN-E
JA-21 538-4
JA-054 559
JADEIRE-5
SA-ER3IE-F
JA-RI2E-4
JA-TR423-8
JA-4A004-H
JA-45803-8
JA-AEI0T-T
JA-A020-2
JA-AO02A-E
JA-3gEEE-2
o A=BEI 2G4
A=A 5130
JA=BRIZ1-T
JA-BEARE-T

A -ERT-0
JAAIBE
JA-AEE00-E
JA-BRINT-2
JA-SRA33-3
JA-40010-B
JA-f0Ci0-8
JA-40078-4
Ja-Fad £ -1
JA-BEITT-1
JA-Fa5-F
Bg1a]
JA-BATE5-2
JA-A0] 13-
oA = FOBE00-E
& -DRo6e-T
J b -G T-E

aTY.

= B R et BRSSP R — AT L OB P b —n 1

IS . A A T S TRy

DESSRIPTION

3PAIN3- Extanmign
LINK- Dump

FILTER

WASHER- Lagk {5187
PLUG

WASHER- Frat (14"
MWUT=Lock [1/4-208

FIN- Caltar (3532-3/4)
UNIDM ARM

SPRING

MNAME PLATE

CAP- Ptmar Hub

AEAR WHEEL ASEY
KEY- (144 x 0.ED
BEARING ASSY. [Inal #4E)
PN

AIMG- Snap

WASHER- Flat {T/8")
BOREW- {Br1&x3")
SCREW- [A/8-18 x 1 254"}
PLLLEY
REINFORCEMENT
WASHER- Leck [SA18"
ARM & LUG

SRACKET- Ratatian
Control

SCAEW- (6S78-16 x BB}
SCREW- 30t [(1/4-20 x 172"
WASHER- Fint {6/18"}
ROG

PIVQT- Bracket & Arm
HEX BOLT- [BAE&18 x 17
BCREW- {1/4-20 x 3547}
BCREW- {B/18-18 x 8/4™)
CONNECTOR

SLEEVE

SCREW- fmé x 1 = 1Bmm}
SOREW- (mE x 125 x 50mm)
BRAGKET=- Pivot
SCREW- (5/18-1B k T/E"]
SCREW- (W10=24 x £/5"]
QUIDEBRELT

SCREW- (mA 51 144 % 120mrm)

ALWAYHE PLURNIGH MODEL AND SENIAL NUMBERE WHEN ORDERING PAATE.

Page 3 of 14



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 4 of 14

FIGURE 2

COWLING, REAR FENDER,
SEAT ASSEMBLY AND
CRUISE CONTROL

ALWAYE FURNIH MODEL AND SERIAL RUMAERS WHEN OREERING PARTS,



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 2

REF.
HG. PART NG, GTY. DEBCAIPTION
1 JA-GHLAR-T 1 SEAT
2 JA-MO1E-4 2 BOREW- Hex hd, {51818 x 34"
3 JA=ABI1T-T 1 BUSHING
4 JA BTG 4 WASHER- Clak
5 Ja-380200 g LATDH
§  JA-DS492-E 1 PAN-Seat
T JA-4E300-0 B WASHEHN- Fint (A8}
8  JA-44873-8 8  WABHEAR- Logk Hyy. [5M18")
B JAdDRED-R 11 BCRAEW- (#10-24 » 3/8*)
10 JA-3ISTE-T 2 REFLECTCH
1T JA-45505-3 2  WASHER- Thrust
12 JA-40H2%-4 1 SCRAEW- (MO x 148"
13 Ja-40018-2 8 SCREW-(5/ME-18 ¥ 5/8")
14 JA-4D010-B | SCREW- {1/4-20 x 0/4%)
15 JAA12-0 1 WASHER- Lask (1/4™),
18 JA-IFAIZD 1 BRACKET- Fga, Fet,
17 JAG7ETIE 2 | ROD- Hinge
18 JA-B34B2-3 1 FENDER
19 JA-RS132-4 1 HSOD
20 JA-DE0-A & SCREW-[1r4-14x 1"}
g1 JA-REZES-T 1 FORWARD ARM
22  JA-DE368-4 1 DEGAL- FIII Lsvel
21  JA-3TEST-R d BoLT
o4 Ja-33101-T 1 DECAL= Lo-LIft Positian
25  JA-40391 0 1 SCAEW- (#10-24 x 1/2")
M Ja-dd160-4 £ BOLT- (T80 x 1M
27 Ja-8aiTE-g 1 CLEVIS
8 JA-IEEA1 -2 i PAD- Footboard (LH.}
JA-EDE2.4 { PAD- Footboard (R.H.]
24 JA=30010=-H 4  FCREW- [1/4-20 x 578"}
0 JA-GREEE-Z T FOOTBRARD (L.H.)
JiBEAEE-1 1 FOOTBOARD [A.M.]
a1 JA-4B4584-2 & RIVET
A2 JA-BRIZ4-B 1 PAMEL- L.H. Slde
JA-BE A - 1  PAMEL-AH. Sida
31 JA-BEIZT-3 1 PLATE & SHAFT
54 JA-4E00A-D 2 WASHER- Fiat (#10)
35 Jo-ddaTs-2 4 MNUT (W10-24)
3 JA-339a3-5 F] RETAINER- Hendlight
37 JA-ATE0p-1 2  HEADRLIGHT
38 JA-44481-0 4 MLT- (#10-24)

NQ. FART NO.

38
40
AT
42
43
&L
45
46
a7
5
48
50
51
a2
52
54
8
£8
E7

R2BEH

VA0 70
JAG02E-T
JA-40B40-4
JA-4310-2
JA-48302-3
dA=44812-8
JAIBAT-E
JA-S3482-4
JA-332800
JA-AET 18
JA-d00T1-0
JAA4310-8
JA-STEI-T
JA-BTE11-E
JA-ERAE-5
JA-3TET1-A
A AE0E -4
JA-BIIEE-2
JA-ATEI2-2
JA-BE3E4-H
J2-U803.1
JA3TER1-0
JA-B1534-4
JA-31520-9
JA-BERE-8
JA AT 14
JA-PUEEE-B
JABEL1E
JASRIEI-5
JA-29852-7
JA-4%03-T
JA-3ZE-1
J A-SE-5
J A
JA-5aEE- 1
eI FELR-T
JA-EREE-5
JAE0T01-4
JA-40018-5

ary.

2

44444444duAJJg4AMAJJMAMM_Jm“h“M4"a;au_

Page 5 of 14

DESSHIPTION

CLIR- Grlll Tap
GERILLE

SCAEW- (1414 = 374"
HUT= Hme [144-20)
WASHER- Pleln {1/4*)
WRSHER- Lok {1/4")
SCREW- 1414 2 112"}
COWLING

GRILLE HINGE
LOCKWASHER (W10)
SCAEW- (1/4-20 k 7/8")
NLIT- Hex {5/18-18)
PIN- Boat Bupport
GONTACT- Interfcok
CONTROL ARM
ERRING- Comprasalon
PIN- Cottar (3732 x 374"
SPACER

WASHER- Insulating
ARM- Revarge

REDAL- Aubber

NLFT- (587

SPRING

KNCE

DECAL- Qperation Warning
SCREW- [1/4-20 X 1/4™)
TUEE & SUPPORT
CONNECSTOR
TUBINE- Reasrvgir (7,23
BRACKET- Foailbaard
SCREW- Socket (M10:24 » 1/3/4")
RCD

EEGMENT

AQD- Crules Cantral
RESERYCIR

BTRAR

CAP

DECAL- Hiph LI Posiflon
SCREW- Hox Hd, Cep
(5/18=18 & 1)

ALWAYE FURNISH MODEL AND SENIAL NLMBENS WHEN OQRDERIMG PARTE.



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 6 of 14

FIGURE 3

STEERING LINKAGE

CONTROL TOWEN

ALWAYS FURNESH MCDEL AND SEFIAL NUMBERE WHEN DRDERING RARTR.



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 3

K. PAAT MO,

Eﬂmwnunwm.—u

JE T R §
O kK —

14

o A= EGEA-R
JA-481 38T
JA-REITE-E
o A= 33
=400 104
=S FE0 -4
JA-2481 33
JA-ITRRT-O
o A-3300E-B
JA-IE2E6E-1
SR T10
b 30
=431 0-¢
JA-dE108-2
JA-ATEI0-S
SARRAE-T
J A -A3AE-5
JA-ITETR-1
JA-48E00-8
JA=31155-5
JA=3RE8E-
A48T f-8
o=t 461 B4
JA-4EI0T-T
JA-4001E-5

JA-4E300-8
Al S8
JEmdd 3T 0 -G
A=TTEOE-T
JA-A5302-2

Ot P o fm Po— = el L R PO R k) ) s e L

QTY. DEACAIFTION

'WHEEL- Stesring

FIN- Rzl

BELLOYY- Stearing
EHAFT- Staering Whae
ECAEW- (1/4-20 % 1/2%}
BEARMG- Staxnng Bhett
BLGHING

WASHER- Front Hub
PINIQf- Steening
WABHER

MUT- Hex [3/8-18)
WAEHER- Lack [1/4-20}
WUIT= Hax {1/820)

PIN- Rall

SFACER- Stearing
SUPPORT- Staaring
MNUT- (5811}
SPACER- Stasnng Gr
BALL- 312 Dna
BUAHING

EEAR- Staaring

WLIT- [1/2-13)
WASHER- Lok hvy (1/2")
WRSHER- Flaf {1/2")
SCREW- Hex

(51818 X T/E™)
WaBHER- Flat [6/18")
WABHER- Lagk (518
MUT= Hax (5/18-1H)
AOD

WASHER- Flal {14

NQ. PART ND,

JA-81082-0
-4 BODE-4
JA=A431T-2
JA-L0BET-B
JA-AETA0-0
JA-3TBOB-E
JA-BGEI3 -
JA-AT12E-8
JA-GEER1-5
W A-11008-4
JA-aoET-2
J A=
JA-RR281-T
JERATEAT-T
JA-STB0E-5
JA-AE] 4-0
JA=BEOE-5
NEE: T LT
W A-A4ATE-2
JA=32075-0
JA-3TE11-5
JA-STE08-4
JA-31880-2
JA-QU2ZE-2
JA=31236-8
JA-ATaE-2
Jib=1 B
S-S0
JSA-ATAT-A
JA-BE430-R
NETET P )

&
1
H
1
1

4
1

g
1

g
1
1
i

2
£
2
1
1
1

1

2
£
4
i
s
1
F
|
.1

£
2

qﬂl

DEECRIPTIDON
SPACER- Axin

FlM- Gotier (144 & 1 1527
MLUIT= (3/8-24)

SCREW- {1/4-20 x 374"
PiN

BUEHING - Spindie
AXLE- Frani {Incl §34)
FITTING- Greass
BPINDLE-L.H.
BEARING

SCAEW. (3/8-18 % 2 174"}
BAR- T

SPINDLE- RH

WASHER

BOLT- Tis Har Mty
WASHER- Look {3/8™)
CAF- Stearing Whaal
ARM= Blearing

MLUT- Genterloek (53/8-T6)
KEY

SPACER- Balljmint
WJOINT- Bul

CAP- Hub:

BCRAEW- (/1881 172
WASHER- Whas! rstauring
TUBE- Drag link

AW & TIRE AREY
SCREW- (3/8-Tdx 1 3/4™)
EPALER- Balloiri
FiTMAN AFRM

FIN

ALWAYE FURNIRH MOCEL AND SERIAL NUMEERS WHEN ORDERING PAATSE.

Page 7 of 14



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

FIGURE 4

CONTROL PANEL,
BATTERY AND
GAS TANK

{Cruisa Conrgl)

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 4

N2, PART NO.

e pi i, T AN, TP T

JA-AREaE-
JA-RRERE-8
JA-BRd48.2
JA-3430E-0
J AR
JA-gRdga. o
JA=403003-8
A2 0-2
JA-45200-2
JA-40390-B
JA-pEE1T-T
JA-DEH -
JA-44478-2
JA A4 382
J=15899-2
JA-BOET2-8
JA-40070-4
JA-ITERT-8
JA-BB338-0
JA-44420-1

QTY. UERCRIPTION

| X N7 N ¥ N R

-
L

DECAL - Start-Slap
DESAL- Thrttle
CONTROL- Chaka
KEY=- Ignilian

DECAL- Cruise Control
DECAL- Warming
SOREW- [#10 x 354"
PHNEL- Dash
WASHER- Flat (154"}
STREW- (1-24 « 315~
CONTROL- Throttie
EWITCH-PTO

NUT- Hex Laok (#10-24)
NUIT- Hax (1/4-2]]
EWITCH

SWITCH- Key

SCREW= [1/4=30 x 172"
BOLT- Stearing Support
SOLENOED

HLUIT- ktach (#8-32)

NGO, PART NG.

4
22
23
4

T IL -
JA=hi81 50
JA-44310-2
o AR
o Dk a2
J A1 SREE-G
JA=STER1-1
J A S
J A=BGEEED-1
FA=8E111-T
J &-HR4RE-0
JA~HBdRB-1
JA-GRG4E-B
JA-apadT-g
JA-SERA-E
Ja-gE1 4T
JA-0R08a-]
JA-BRER-E
JA-FFRBO-S

QTY.

[ R S A R T R [T | [ [ (A

PESCRIPTION

WASHER- Lock {#8)
WASHER- Lok (1/4-20)
MIUT= Her (154200
CONTROL TOWER
TANK- Gas

ETRAP- Batlery

CAP- Fual

PECAL- Warning
BRACKET- Support
Bl BH I N{3- Qs tenk
ELBOW FITTING
VALVE- Shui-cff
TUBLH G~ Rubbar (15™]
TUBING- Rukbar (3 &)
CLIFP

DECAL- Battary
ETRAP- Gas tank
BATTERY

BRACKET- Bide panal

ALWAYS FURMIOH MODEL AND BERIAL HUMBERE WHEN CRDERING PARTE.

Page 8 of 14



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 9 of 14

FIGURE 5

LIFT, BRAKE AND
CLUTCH LINKAGE

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 5

MO, PART NO. aTy, DERCRIPTION NO. PART NO. GTY. DESCRIPTION

1 JA-g8328-8 1 LIFT BAR ABSY, 22 JA-330E0-0 g DCABLE-Lify

2 JA-AE14-2 L WASHER- Lack Hey, (378" 30 JA-3TA0T-3 2 PULEEY: Lift Cable

3 JA-48001-4 B PIN- Cotter (3732 £ 3/4] 3 JA-3TE01-5 2 FRETAIMER- Cabla

4 JA-GTEDS-4 2 BROLT-Shoulder R’ JA-ITRS-Z 1 EPRAING- Cempragalan

B JA-48136-2 2 P|N-Rall {1/8x17) 33 JA~40010-8 g BOREW- Hex hi cap

B JA-BAZL-7 1 MEIB- Shift Lavar [1/4-20 & 5/87)

T JA-S04334 1 HANOLE AS&Y. 4 JA-BRIEA-3 1 BRAKE LEVER

3 JA-9E32R1 1 HAMOLE- Lift 36 JA-3A488-5 1 PEDAL= Cluieh

B JA-4A124.7 1 PIN- Groove 30 JA-3TSA-G 1 NUT-Push

10 JA-J515B-F 4  SBUEHING 37 JA-BBIIA-R 1 DECAL- Fark Brake

11 JA-48200-5 3  'WAEHER- Flat (372"} 35 JA-RBLSS-Q 1 EWITCH- Salety

12 JA-44317-0 2 NUT- Hex (38 x 18] 30 JA-ITEID-2 1 BPRING- Comp. Brake
13 JA-R9434-8 1 BRACKET- Breks Spring 40 JA-BEE2A.1 1 ARM- BrakesClutch

14 JA-BSA00-5 1 REARLIFT & BUSHING 41 JB-d&310-5 4 NUT- (B/18-18)

16 JA-E30E-0 2 WASHER- Flat (35"} 41 JA-I7E43-1 1 BOLT- Bhouldsr (5r38-18)
16 JA-4GT3E-3 2  PIN-Ral 43 JA-dDZT70 £ BOREW.- Blotted Tross Hd.
17 JA-45301-1 2 . WASHER- Flat (38" HEd-40 x 1)

18 JA-METS-S B WASHER- Logk [1r4") 44 JA-36307-T 1 TIR

19 JA-44471-2 1 MUT- Lock (5/B-1E) 45  JA-Q0432-T 1 LATCH & LEYER

20 JA-43402-7 7 SBLREW- Sooks! 45 JA-d4ETI-8 1 WASHERN- Lack Hvy, (5M5")
21 JA-A7E0%-2 1 er AGt. 47 JA-24E30-2 2 HNUT- Hex (#4-45)

2 JA-OTE0E-5 1 %ﬁ Erap 48 JA-44310-2 & NUT- Hax (1/4-20]

23 JA-DRI34-Z 1 L - Ciluteh 48 JA-3Fatea-1 1 BRAZKET

24 JA-4TE-Z 2 NUT- Cllock (#90-24) BO  JA-3TBET-B 2 SCGREW- [1/4-14 5 Ad)

25 JA-45300-3 3 WAZHER- Flat (316"} 51 2401 2 WASHER- Flay f¥4)

25 JA-DT43E-T 1 ARM- Deacthvating 52 JA-44B 0.2 2 'WABHER- Look [wd)

27 JA-BE324.5 1 ROD- Braka 63 A0 ¢ WASHER- Flat1 (4]

28 JA-DG32G.2 1 FLAMGE & ROD ASSY.

ALWAYS FURNIEH MODEL AND BERIAL NUMBERE WHEN QORDERING PARTE,



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

FIGURE 6

TRANSAXLE

) DIFFEREMTIAL
BB G- GEAR ASSEMBLY

“';@EILE SHAFT

ASSEMBLY

MAIN SHAFY ASSEMBLY FINAL GEAR ASSEMBLY

BRAKE ABSEMBLY

ALWATYS FURMBH NODQEL ANC SERIAL NLIMBERS WHFN QACERING PARTE.

Page 10 of 14



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

PARTS LIST- FIGURE &

MO, FAAT HO.

JA-DREGa-h
PEE: LT
JA-PREd-T
JA G954
JA-ES4S4-E
Jd-HRd54-A
NER kLT
JAHRAES-T
J A-D0dSE-4
JA-BD4AS-§
JABRALE-
ABES5-E
JA=BYES-F
14 JA-RRdEd-1
16 JA-3Bd4E3-E
18 JA-GR4E4-2
17 JA-BRARC-G
18 JA-BR451-G
18 JA-R@4as0-2
20 JA-HHE4S1-5
21 JA-B5450-3
22 JA-TRas0-T
23 JA-yaa50-4
24 JA-IRas0-3

R
£t Pt —a p TF OOF — OO OA = G2 0] L

—
— e P e A LA A e i L LK)~ — RS b B BT

GTY. DEECRIPTION

AXLE & SHAFT [R)
WABHER- (20 x5 5x 2
AIMNG- (£5)

AXLE= Ehat

NEEDLE

BEAL

DRLM= Brakg

RING= (16)

EHOE- Brake

SPRIMG

BRAKE- figay [TB-1)
BRAKE COVER ASSY
BOLT= (w/washar) (8 x 203
BEARIMNG (5203)

FINAL PINION ABSY
BEARLMG- {6302)

CASE- Lower

SCAEW- Tapping (8 % 35]
MISBION CASE

SCAEW- Tapaing (B = 30)
PACKING- [F16)

PLLIG- [14)

VEMNT VALVE ASSY
UPPER CASE

NQ. PART HQ,

28
%
27
7}
29
an
ar
sz
3
24
3B
38
ar
38
20
40
41
42
&
44
45
4
a7
3

JACHBASE-A
JARBEO-B
o A RBED-E
JA-SEE3-2
JA-HEJAN-B
JA=-BRAER-5
JABEASS-
JA-DR4EN-E
N LAt
dP-BRAEE-R
JE-RRNET
ARG T-3
JARFRE1
JA-URLEI-A
JA-OR4ER-3
JE-BR45I-5
JA-RREI-4
o A-§Za%2-2
J A-F9450-1
JA-SHEE-8
JA-SHET-T
JA-H453-T
o A-S08435-4
JA-BR45E-5

TY
2
g
]
2
1
2
1
E
T
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
;]
<]
2

PEACNIFTION

GEAR- Dhifarantial
PLUIG

PACKING

FINIQN- Dnflenential
GEAR- Final (413)
BEARING- [HOOH)
BEAFT- Bt Fimon
BOLT- (8 x 30)

Pak ING- (580)
WARHER- [ 30 x 42 x B)
BEARING- {5004)
MOTOR GEAR ASSY
WMAIMN BHAFT
BEARING- (8202)
SHAFT- fdls

WASHER- Thruet
GEAR- (24}

SHIM- ASEY
SEALAMNT

MEEDLE- (20 = 26 x 12)
SCREW- Tapping (& x45)
NUT

WaIHER
CASE

ALWAYBE PURNIEH MODEL AND BERIAL HUMBEARS WHEN ORDERING FARTS.

Page 11 of 14

11



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 12 of 14

FIGURE 7

38" ROTARY MOWER
ATTACHMENT

ALWAYS FURNIGH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERE WHEN WHEN SRDERING FARTY,



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 7

NG, FART NG,
1 JA-JUED4-E
2 JA-BR49d-2
& JA-4EEDA-Q
o JA-BE4RT-1
E JA-BB4BI-4
B JA-DIOG-F
T JA-453E01-1
B JA-44ET7-E
g JA-441ET-E
10 JA-4A1E7-B
11 JA-BRARI-O
12 JA-RRORN-E
13 JA-BRABI-Z
T4 JA-ESaRIR
16 JA-pRde-d
18 JA-DOSD-&
17 JA-DAbeh
18 JA-BRAR2-T
18 JA-REART-8
20 JA-BRBI-E
21 JA-BedBd-1
22 JA-GRARAD
23 JA-BSR4ED

uﬂl

E - e Y

SR RIRIORI R R R - 1 D

=]

DESCAIPTION
MUT- Conter [ock (9/16-18)
PULLEY- Cutter head
WASHER- Flat
&P INDLE- Guttar hand
EFAGER- Bpingia
PLATE- Air guif ofi
WAIHER- Flat (248"
MUT- Flangs (5/18-13)
BOLT- Rd hd, sq nack
(a1 x11M4m
BOLT-Rd nd, g mack
RODO- Detlaoter
BRACKET- Chuls hing+
SPRING- Temien
CHUTE- Oaflaotor Assy
HUT- Pal, push (3/87)
MWLIT- Hex (8M18-18)
WASHER- Flat
WASHER- Bodlay 154
BLADE
BLADE- Adaptor
HGUSING- Sprnd e
DEGK ABREMBLY

InGiudas

DECAL- Danger

HO,
4
23
25
27

22
a0

ar
a3
a4

]
bl
a8
Lk
o8

41
42
48

PART NQ.

JA-S3REE-8
JA-ERdal-d
JA-F1de -8
J A T2
JA-3R45-T
NEL =11 R
o A=4002E-H

JA-090E2-4
J AT T4
JAAONDE-R

- AQRET-0

JR-ATE14-4
JA-S2TR4
JA-BOBCE-Y
JA=BI20 -4
ol A= FEI04
JA-ES17E-
JA-BoEY-5
o - BT 2
JA-AB030-5
J A SE2-3

aTY.

E W R 5 T - B 0w - -

ury

R e e e

DESCRIFTION
BECAL- Mo gtap
DEGAL- Bwltingtallation

WASHER- Flat

HUT- Hex lock (3m-18)

WASHER- Brages mig

ARRA- [dler

ECAEW- Hex he | cap

[2re-18 x 1 1/2™)

FULLEY- 1dlgr

SPRING- Exténsion

SCREW- Hex hd | cap

[ArE-18 % 1 359"

SCREW- Hex hd | cip

18w 2"

ROD- Spnng rainass

SPACER- |dlar aem

ECREW- Hex washer hed

ERACKET- Roar hanger

BOLT- Sheuldsr

PIN- Clavia

PiM- Link

BRACKET- Link

PIMN- Hair cofier

YWASHER- Flat

ALWAYE FURNIEH MODEL AND BENAIAL NUMBERE WHEN 'WHEN OAQERING PAATH,

Page 13 of 14

13



LT1438H Tractor UT-33022 Page 14 of 14

WIRING DIAGRAM

FEAT
EWHTEN

=

-l B Ly

PARTS LIST- FIGURK B

NQ. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
WIRING HARNESS (Main) (NOTE 1) JA-38437-9
1 CABLE. Battery {—) Black JAITG 24
2 HARNESSE- Headlights JA-59089-0
3 HARNESS- Tulllights JA-28303-0

NOTE: Gonlains all wiring except #1, 4, and 3.

ALWAYE FURNIBH MODEL AND ERRIAL MUMBERS WHEN WHEN ORCERING PARTE.



